
Competition Results

Competition: Venue: Date
Welsh Final 2018 Under 15 Girls Cwmbran Sports Centre 11 Mar 2018
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 Powys 670 540 60 70

2 North West Wales 640 510 70 60

3 Afan Nedd Tawe 503 413 50 40

4 Cardiff & the Vale 494 444 0 50

5 Dyfed 319 319 0 0



Athlete Results

Competition: Venue: Date
Welsh Final 2018 Under 15 Girls Cwmbran Sports Centre 11 Mar 2018
Ranking BibNo Athlete Team Score 2LR 4LR S SB SLJ VJ

1 124 Keira McVeagh Powys 142 44 50 48
2 120 Anya Williams North West Wales 141 48 50 43
3 122 Amber Bennett Powys 139 50 45 44
4 86 Caitlyn Llewellyn Afan Nedd Tawe 137 48 45 44

5= 116 Llio Henshaw North West Wales 130 36 46 48
5= 123 Sarah Astley Powys 130 42 48 40
7 126 Dottie Evans Powys 129 44 48 37
8 125 Megan Wigley Powys 126 42 36 48
9 92 Lowry Broughton Cardiff & the Vale 124 33 41 50

10 115 Stacey Bryant North West Wales 120 40 42 38
11 119 Amelia Huchs North West Wales 119 50 26 43

12= 103 Elinor Thomas Dyfed 114 34 36 44
12= 117 Melody Haston Willson North West Wales 114 38 36 40
14 127 Paige Ballington Powys 113 36 41 36
15 96 Rosie Domican Cardiff & the Vale 112 46 34 32

16= 95 Josie Pasley Cardiff & the Vale 108 33 27 48
16= 102 Ellie Loweth Dyfed 108 46 32 30
18 118 Skye Warrington North West Wales 106 38 36 32
19 94 Katie Gould Cardiff & the Vale 100 28 38 34
20 93 Djamila Sumare Cardiff & the Vale 98 24 40 34
21 101 Cara Morris Dyfed 97 40 30 27
22 85 Aimee Merrick Afan Nedd Tawe 94 26 44 24
23 88 Georgia Wilson Afan Nedd Tawe 93 28 28 37

24= 87 Evie James Afan Nedd Tawe 89 32 27 30
24= 90 Molly Goss Afan Nedd Tawe 89 30 32 27
26 89 Amy Charles Afan Nedd Tawe 88 30 30 28

27= 91 Katelyn John Afan Nedd Tawe 0
27= 121 M Henderson North West Wales 0
27= 128 Tiegan Ward Powys 0



Team Results Afan Nedd Tawe (white)

Competition: Venue: Date
Welsh Final 2018 Under 15 Girls Cwmbran Sports Centre 11 Mar 2018
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 Powys 670 540 60 70

2 North West Wales 640 510 70 60

3 Afan Nedd Tawe 503 413 50 40

4 Cardiff & the Vale 494 444 0 50

5 Dyfed 319 319 0 0

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
85 Aimee Merrick 2LR 28.5 28.5 13 26
85 Aimee Merrick S 7.58 7.34 7.25 7.58 4 44
85 Aimee Merrick VJ 30 36 38 38 14 24
86 Caitlyn Llewellyn 4LR 56.6 56.6 2 48
86 Caitlyn Llewellyn SB 72 72 3= 45
86 Caitlyn Llewellyn SLJ 2.03 2.06 2.09 2.09 3= 44
87 Evie James 4LR 1:03.6 1:03.6 10 32
87 Evie James SB 58 58 12= 27
87 Evie James SLJ 1.70 1.69 1.66 1.70 11 30
88 Georgia Wilson 2LR 28.1 28.1 12 28
88 Georgia Wilson S 0.00 5.67 6.15 6.15 12 28
88 Georgia Wilson VJ 41 47 46 47 7= 37
89 Amy Charles 4LR 1:04.6 1:04.6 11 30
89 Amy Charles SB 62 62 11 30
89 Amy Charles SLJ 1.51 1.42 1.35 1.51 12 28
90 Molly Goss 2LR 28.0 28.0 11 30
90 Molly Goss S 6.49 5.82 6.00 6.49 10 32
90 Molly Goss VJ 41 40 41 41 12= 27



Team Results Cardiff & the Vale (maroon)

Competition: Venue: Date
Welsh Final 2018 Under 15 Girls Cwmbran Sports Centre 11 Mar 2018
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 Powys 670 540 60 70

2 North West Wales 640 510 70 60

3 Afan Nedd Tawe 503 413 50 40

4 Cardiff & the Vale 494 444 0 50

5 Dyfed 319 319 0 0

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
92 Lowry Broughton 2LR 27.8 27.8 9= 33
92 Lowry Broughton SB 69 69 5= 41
92 Lowry Broughton SLJ 2.07 2.08 2.27 2.27 1 50
93 Djamila Sumare 2LR 29.3 29.3 14 24
93 Djamila Sumare S 7.36 6.70 0.00 7.36 6 40
93 Djamila Sumare SLJ 1.75 1.83 1.91 1.91 9 34
94 Katie Gould 4LR 1:06.3 1:06.3 12 28
94 Katie Gould S 6.58 6.61 7.17 7.17 7 38
94 Katie Gould VJ 44 39 45 45 9 34
95 Josie Pasley 2LR 27.8 27.8 9= 33
95 Josie Pasley SB 58 58 12= 27
95 Josie Pasley VJ 50 52 53 53 1= 48
96 Rosie Domican 4LR 56.7 56.7 3 46
96 Rosie Domican S 6.64 6.74 6.52 6.74 9 34
96 Rosie Domican VJ 41 43 43 43 10 32



Team Results Dyfed (navy)

Competition: Venue: Date
Welsh Final 2018 Under 15 Girls Cwmbran Sports Centre 11 Mar 2018
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 Powys 670 540 60 70

2 North West Wales 640 510 70 60

3 Afan Nedd Tawe 503 413 50 40

4 Cardiff & the Vale 494 444 0 50

5 Dyfed 319 319 0 0

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
101 Cara Morris 2LR 27.1 27.1 6 40
101 Cara Morris S 6.19 0.00 5.98 6.19 11 30
101 Cara Morris VJ 40 41 40 41 12= 27
102 Ellie Loweth 2LR 26.3 26.3 3 46
102 Ellie Loweth SB 65 65 10 32
102 Ellie Loweth VJ 42 41 38 42 11 30
103 Elinor Thomas 4LR 1:02.2 1:02.2 9 34
103 Elinor Thomas SB 67 67 7= 36
103 Elinor Thomas SLJ 1.96 2.03 2.09 2.09 3= 44



Team Results North West Wales (red)

Competition: Venue: Date
Welsh Final 2018 Under 15 Girls Cwmbran Sports Centre 11 Mar 2018
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 Powys 670 540 60 70

2 North West Wales 640 510 70 60

3 Afan Nedd Tawe 503 413 50 40

4 Cardiff & the Vale 494 444 0 50

5 Dyfed 319 319 0 0

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
115 Stacey Bryant 4LR 1:00.7 1:00.7 6 40
115 Stacey Bryant S 3.89 6.68 7.41 7.41 5 42
115 Stacey Bryant SLJ 1.86 2.01 1.89 2.01 7 38
116 Llio Henshaw 2LR 27.5 27.5 8 36
116 Llio Henshaw S 7.59 7.52 7.06 7.59 3 46
116 Llio Henshaw SLJ 2.06 2.07 2.13 2.13 2 48
117 Melody Haston Willson 2LR 27.3 27.3 7 38
117 Melody Haston Willson SB 67 67 7= 36
117 Melody Haston Willson VJ 49 50 47 50 6 40
118 Skye Warrington 4LR 1:01.7 1:01.7 7 38
118 Skye Warrington SB 67 67 7= 36
118 Skye Warrington SLJ 1.89 1.85 1.87 1.89 10 32
119 Amelia Huchs 4LR 56.4 56.4 1 50
119 Amelia Huchs S 4.35 4.46 4.10 4.46 13 26
119 Amelia Huchs VJ 46 49 52 52 4= 43
120 Anya Williams 2LR 26.1 26.1 2 48
120 Anya Williams SB 88 88 1 50
120 Anya Williams VJ 51 50 52 52 4= 43



Team Results Powys (red & white)

Competition: Venue: Date
Welsh Final 2018 Under 15 Girls Cwmbran Sports Centre 11 Mar 2018
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 Powys 670 540 60 70

2 North West Wales 640 510 70 60

3 Afan Nedd Tawe 503 413 50 40

4 Cardiff & the Vale 494 444 0 50

5 Dyfed 319 319 0 0

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
122 Amber Bennett 2LR 25.8 25.8 1 50
122 Amber Bennett SB 72 72 3= 45
122 Amber Bennett SLJ 2.05 2.03 2.09 2.09 3= 44
123 Sarah Astley 2LR 26.9 26.9 5 42
123 Sarah Astley S 7.37 7.69 7.97 7.97 2 48
123 Sarah Astley SLJ 2.07 1.97 2.03 2.07 6 40
124 Keira McVeagh 2LR 26.6 26.6 4 44
124 Keira McVeagh S 8.30 7.96 7.26 8.30 1 50
124 Keira McVeagh VJ 53 52 50 53 1= 48
125 Megan Wigley 4LR 1:00.6 1:00.6 5 42
125 Megan Wigley S 6.92 7.11 6.50 7.11 8 36
125 Megan Wigley VJ 52 53 53 53 1= 48
126 Dottie Evans 4LR 59.8 59.8 4 44
126 Dottie Evans SB 82 82 2 48
126 Dottie Evans VJ 44 47 42 47 7= 37
127 Paige Ballington 4LR 1:01.8 1:01.8 8 36
127 Paige Ballington SB 69 69 5= 41
127 Paige Ballington SLJ 1.93 1.85 1.91 1.93 8 36



Results Sheet 2 Lap Race

Competition: Venue: Date
Welsh Final 2018 Under 15 Girls Cwmbran Sports Centre 11 Mar 2018

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Powys Red & White 122 Amber Bennett 25.8 50
2 North West Wales Red 120 Anya Williams 26.1 48
3 Dyfed Navy 102 Ellie Loweth 26.3 46
4 Powys Red & White 124 Keira McVeagh 26.6 44
5 Powys Red & White 123 Sarah Astley 26.9 42
6 Dyfed Navy 101 Cara Morris 27.1 40
7 North West Wales Red 117 Melody Haston Willson 27.3 38
8 North West Wales Red 116 Llio Henshaw 27.5 36

9= Cardiff & the Vale Maroon 92 Lowry Broughton 27.8 33
9= Cardiff & the Vale Maroon 95 Josie Pasley 27.8 33
11 Afan Nedd Tawe White 90 Molly Goss 28.0 30
12 Afan Nedd Tawe White 88 Georgia Wilson 28.1 28
13 Afan Nedd Tawe White 85 Aimee Merrick 28.5 26
14 Cardiff & the Vale Maroon 93 Djamila Sumare 29.3 24



Results Sheet 4 Lap Race

Competition: Venue: Date
Welsh Final 2018 Under 15 Girls Cwmbran Sports Centre 11 Mar 2018

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 North West Wales Red 119 Amelia Huchs 56.4 50
2 Afan Nedd Tawe White 86 Caitlyn Llewellyn 56.6 48
3 Cardiff & the Vale Maroon 96 Rosie Domican 56.7 46
4 Powys Red & White 126 Dottie Evans 59.8 44
5 Powys Red & White 125 Megan Wigley 1:00.6 42
6 North West Wales Red 115 Stacey Bryant 1:00.7 40
7 North West Wales Red 118 Skye Warrington 1:01.7 38
8 Powys Red & White 127 Paige Ballington 1:01.8 36
9 Dyfed Navy 103 Elinor Thomas 1:02.2 34

10 Afan Nedd Tawe White 87 Evie James 1:03.6 32
11 Afan Nedd Tawe White 89 Amy Charles 1:04.6 30
12 Cardiff & the Vale Maroon 94 Katie Gould 1:06.3 28



Results Sheet 8 Lap Paarlauf

Competition: Venue: Date
Welsh Final 2018 Under 15 Girls Cwmbran Sports Centre 11 Mar 2018

Ranking Code Team Colour Heat Final Performance Points

1 05 North West Wales Red 1:53.8 0.0 1:53.8 70.0
2 06 Powys Red & White 1:55.0 0.0 1:55.0 60.0
3 01 Afan Nedd Tawe White 2:03.8 0.0 2:03.8 50.0



Results Sheet 4 x 2 Lap Relay

Competition: Venue: Date
Welsh Final 2018 Under 15 Girls Cwmbran Sports Centre 11 Mar 2018

Ranking Code Team Colour Heat Final Performance Points

1 06 Powys Red & White 1:46.5 0.0 1:46.5 70.0
2 05 North West Wales Red 1:47.5 0.0 1:47.5 60.0
3 02 Cardiff & the Vale Maroon 1:51.4 0.0 1:51.4 50.0
4 01 Afan Nedd Tawe White 1:52.3 0.0 1:52.3 40.0



Results Sheet Shot

Competition: Venue: Date
Welsh Final 2018 Under 15 Girls Cwmbran Sports Centre 11 Mar 2018

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Powys Red & White 124 Keira McVeagh 8.30 50
2 Powys Red & White 123 Sarah Astley 7.97 48
3 North West Wales Red 116 Llio Henshaw 7.59 46
4 Afan Nedd Tawe White 85 Aimee Merrick 7.58 44
5 North West Wales Red 115 Stacey Bryant 7.41 42
6 Cardiff & the Vale Maroon 93 Djamila Sumare 7.36 40
7 Cardiff & the Vale Maroon 94 Katie Gould 7.17 38
8 Powys Red & White 125 Megan Wigley 7.11 36
9 Cardiff & the Vale Maroon 96 Rosie Domican 6.74 34

10 Afan Nedd Tawe White 90 Molly Goss 6.49 32
11 Dyfed Navy 101 Cara Morris 6.19 30
12 Afan Nedd Tawe White 88 Georgia Wilson 6.15 28
13 North West Wales Red 119 Amelia Huchs 4.46 26



Results Sheet Speed Bounce

Competition: Venue: Date
Welsh Final 2018 Under 15 Girls Cwmbran Sports Centre 11 Mar 2018

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Total Points

1 North West Wales Red 120 Anya Williams 88 50
2 Powys Red & White 126 Dottie Evans 82 48

3= Afan Nedd Tawe White 86 Caitlyn Llewellyn 72 45
3= Powys Red & White 122 Amber Bennett 72 45
5= Cardiff & the Vale Maroon 92 Lowry Broughton 69 41
5= Powys Red & White 127 Paige Ballington 69 41
7= Dyfed Navy 103 Elinor Thomas 67 36
7= North West Wales Red 117 Melody Haston Willson 67 36
7= North West Wales Red 118 Skye Warrington 67 36
10 Dyfed Navy 102 Ellie Loweth 65 32
11 Afan Nedd Tawe White 89 Amy Charles 62 30

12= Afan Nedd Tawe White 87 Evie James 58 27
12= Cardiff & the Vale Maroon 95 Josie Pasley 58 27



Results Sheet Standing Long Jump

Competition: Venue: Date
Welsh Final 2018 Under 15 Girls Cwmbran Sports Centre 11 Mar 2018

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Cardiff & the Vale Maroon 92 Lowry Broughton 2.27 50
2 North West Wales Red 116 Llio Henshaw 2.13 48

3= Afan Nedd Tawe White 86 Caitlyn Llewellyn 2.09 44
3= Dyfed Navy 103 Elinor Thomas 2.09 44
3= Powys Red & White 122 Amber Bennett 2.09 44
6 Powys Red & White 123 Sarah Astley 2.07 40
7 North West Wales Red 115 Stacey Bryant 2.01 38
8 Powys Red & White 127 Paige Ballington 1.93 36
9 Cardiff & the Vale Maroon 93 Djamila Sumare 1.91 34

10 North West Wales Red 118 Skye Warrington 1.89 32
11 Afan Nedd Tawe White 87 Evie James 1.70 30
12 Afan Nedd Tawe White 89 Amy Charles 1.51 28



Results Sheet Vertical Jump

Competition: Venue: Date
Welsh Final 2018 Under 15 Girls Cwmbran Sports Centre 11 Mar 2018

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1= Cardiff & the Vale Maroon 95 Josie Pasley 53 48
1= Powys Red & White 124 Keira McVeagh 53 48
1= Powys Red & White 125 Megan Wigley 53 48
4= North West Wales Red 119 Amelia Huchs 52 43
4= North West Wales Red 120 Anya Williams 52 43
6 North West Wales Red 117 Melody Haston Willson 50 40

7= Afan Nedd Tawe White 88 Georgia Wilson 47 37
7= Powys Red & White 126 Dottie Evans 47 37
9 Cardiff & the Vale Maroon 94 Katie Gould 45 34

10 Cardiff & the Vale Maroon 96 Rosie Domican 43 32
11 Dyfed Navy 102 Ellie Loweth 42 30

12= Afan Nedd Tawe White 90 Molly Goss 41 27
12= Dyfed Navy 101 Cara Morris 41 27
14 Afan Nedd Tawe White 85 Aimee Merrick 38 24


